WHEREAS, the City desires to apply to the DuPage County Community Development

Commission to request CDBG funding through the Neighborhood Investment, Community-Wide

Benefit, Accessibility Improvements, and Planning Projects grant program in the amount of five

hundred and forty-eight thousand and fifty ($548,050) dollars for water main replacement along

Roosevelt Road between President Street and Blanchard Street; and

WHEREAS, staff will be conducting a public meeting on Monday, September 23, 2024 at

6:00 p.m. in the City Council Chambers of Wheaton City Hall on the proposed project and CDBG